COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_COUNTRY MEADOWS OF HERSHEY ASSOCIATES

Casmmmisieiensossss L EGAL ENTITY,

To operate COUNTRY MEADOWS OEHERSHEY 71+ .

NAME OF FACILITY OR AGENCY

The total number of persons whfich may be care

or the maximum capacity permitted:oy:th

Restrictions: Secure Dementia

and shall remain in effect from _December.16,

unless sooner revoked for non-compliance With abp ice

No: 342830

bt E Aot

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This cerlificate Is issuad for the above site(s) enly and Is net {ransferable
and shouid be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-367/0

JAN 16 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. David Leader, Chief Operating Officer
Country Meadows of Hershey Associates
830 Cherry Drive

Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033

RE: Country Meadows of Hershey
451 Sand Hill Road
Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033

Dear Mr. Leader:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
September 21, 2010 and September 22, 2010 of the above personal care home, the
violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the
enclosed Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Aduit Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

‘ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page | of §
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
COUNTRY MEADOWS OF HERSHEY. 451 SAND HILL ROAD HERSHEY,PA 17033 342830
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

09/22/2010

Ryan Novak, Rebecca Riel, Meriann O'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE QF LEGAL BNTITYY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

/az@ /’a

CORRECTION ”7%
4&/// Bty

DATE BY WHICH

PLAN OF CORRECTION

(include a step-by-step pian to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pz Code §2600 WILL BE doss not recur) VERIFIED BY
17 On 91’21/2010 at 11:30 am, resident support plans i Resident Support plaﬂs and
Resident records and resident care plans were unlocked and g/22/10
s:ﬁl be confidential, | 2ccessible in the resident laundry room in the care plans were removed from
and, exceptin | [ ouways section ofthe home. resident laundry room and ‘
ztr;egg?C’eséiEaeyt . secured in the nursing office)
anyone other than Resident support plans and
the resident, the . \
resident's care plans will remain securefl
designated person if in nursing ocffice.
any, staff persons
for the purpose of .
providing servicss to Ongoing  |Director of Wellness reviewed

the resident, agents
of the Department
and the longerm
care ombudsman
without the written
consent of the
resident. an
individual holding
the resident’s power
of attorney for health
care cr hezalth care
proxy or a resident’s

CEINEOEN
00z 2 L AON

the importance of securing
support plans and care plans
and will monitor ongoing
compliance.

I

SUEPS have uesh kg
carect violation; full
complian, oo notve

Data

initials
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VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

COUNTRY MEADOWS OF HERSHEY, 451 SAND HILL ROAD HERSHEY, PA

£7033

342830

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

RNSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

09/22/2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ryan Novak, Rebecca Riel, Meriann O'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

o
SIGNATURE EGAL/ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
CORRECTION "
7 =
PLAN OF CORRECTION
, DATE BY WHICH | (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION ' VIOLATION CORRECTION violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
-55 Pa.Code §2600 WILL BE does not recur) VERIFIED BY
designated person, 7
or if a court orders @_7.‘4-_
disclosure.
PCH Division
Cential Reglar: Fieid pifice
NOV 12 2000

RECEVED




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 3 of5
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
COUNTRY MEADOWS OF HERSHEY, 45! SAND HILL ROAD HERSHEY, PA 17033 342830
INSPECTION DATES (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

09/22/2010

Ryan Novak, Rebecea Riel, Meriann O'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SiGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only vnless muitiple
representatives produce the plan) '

SIGNATURE'QF LEGAL FNTT

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN.OF

CORRECTION /M
(i) i

DATE

(/2 /e

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE BY WHICH | (include a siep-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION - VIOLATION CORRECTION violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 WILL BE does not recur) VERIFIED BY
141a e Themedical evaluations for Residents #2, 9/27/10 A ligt of allergies for
. dated 5/22/10 and #3, dated 7/17/10 noted, "see . .
25;;:;%5:?'5“” attached for medications.” The iists were not resident #4 was obtained and
inciude the signed and dated the same day as the medical attached to the medical
following: evaluations were completed. .
(1) A geﬁeraf » The medical evaluation for Resident #4, evaluation.
physical examination dated 12/1/09 did not list allergies.
by a physician, « The medical evaiuation for Resident #5, . .
p?\ysil:tiayn'ls F:ssistam dated 9/17/10 noted, “see attached for 9/25/10 Director of Wellness will
or nurse practitioner, | Medications.” The fist was not signed by the attempt to ensure medication
(2) Medicat sama physician who completed the medical .
diagnosis including evaluation. list date wmatches the date
ﬁwséﬁﬁ? or f??‘:‘@f on med eval. At times meds
isabiities of the o
resident, if any. change between the time the SO ficke o im

(3) Medical
information pertinent
{o diagnosis and
freatment in case of
an emergency.

{4} Special health or
dietary needs of the
resident.

(5) Allergies.

(8) Immunization

eval is complete and time the
reaident actually moves in.
Director of Wellnesg in-
gserviced marketing directors
on the need for dates matchin
med eval and med list.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 5
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
COUNTRY MEADOWS OF HERSHEY, 451 SAND HILL ROAD HERSHEY, PA 17033 342830
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

09/22/2010

Ryan Novak, Rebecca Riel, Meriann G'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

TN .
SIGNATURE OMNLEGAL ENAT DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PELAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION /
d &/m [ / @/o
7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE BY WHICH | (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : WILL BE does not recur) VERIFIED BY
history. . 7‘%
{7) Medication Ongoling Director of Wellness will C@—-—-—*
regimen, .
contraindicaled monlitor med eval and med
medications, . ‘ :
medication side list for proper dating and
effects and the documentation.
ability to M . J
seff-administer Mffajm&(m‘) Wil be rediewed wm ff’ey/.
medications. o 2;‘
(8) Body positioning 1 c‘f’}d"&. tod e tyms W/
and movement be Mfunred 1o Bl pharicam ddher oD
stimulation for
residents, if 100/ W'ﬁ?}ﬁ .
appropriate. .
{3) Health status. .
{10) Mobiiity
assessment,

updated annually or
at the Department’s
recquest.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 5 of 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

COUNTRY MEADOWS OF HERSHEY, 451 SAND HILL ROAD HERSHEY, PA

17033

342830

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

092222010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ryan Noval, Rebecca Riel, Meriann C'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only untess multlple

representatives produce the plan)

il oy
SIGATURE OF LEGAL ENTIT DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
" CORRECTION
/(/,J T /3210
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATEBY WHICH | (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
- REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : WILL BE does not recur) VERIFIED BY
2374 « Resldent #2's assessment , dated 713110 9/23/10 The support plans for
. - nofed that the resident is independently mobile .
Qerri?g:ln:;ar?g MIANY 1 with an ambulation device and uses eyegiasses. resident #2, #6, #3, and #4
services shall have However, the support plan, dated "r'f‘i3i10.does were updated with the same
2 written support not address the use of an ambulation device or ) ] ,
plan developed and the use of eyeglasses. information ccontalned on
implernented within | =  Resident#6's assessment dated 5/1/10 noted assessment even when no sleps nave LBCH WBIEN L
30 days of that the resident is independently mobile with an . o rrect violation; full
admission to the ambulation device. However, the support plan assistance was needed. molia notvpiifiable
home. The support dated 5/1/10 doss not address the use of an ' D
tan shall be ambutation device. br Initiale| (DPW

Nomumented onthe | *  Resident #3's assessment, dated 7/34/10 9/23/10 The Director of Wellness Deate nitials{
Deparment's noted that the resident is incontinent of the .
su;:?port pian form. bladder and bowel. However, the support plan reviewed the need for the

dated 7/31/10 does not address these service gupport plan and assessment

needs.

« Resident #4 utilizes & grab assist bar. to be completely the same

Howaver, the support plan, dated 6/15/10 does with all personnel who

not address the use of the assistive device.

complete assessments.
Ongoing The Director of Wellness will

monitor regularly for

compliance.






